18.01.51. Garmisch

course name: Gudiberg

course length: 600 m
vertical drop: 230 m
number of gates: 52

course setter: Markus Schweiger FRG

started: 62
finished: 40

weather: raining

snow: thin layer of wet snow
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. Christian Pravda
. Zeno Colo
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. Carlo Gartner

. Eugenio Monti

. Fred Rubi

. Dezire Lacroix

. James Couttet

. Maurice Sanglard
9. Henry Oreiller

10. Stig Sollander

and Hans Senger

12. Fernand Grosjean

13. Bernhard Perren

03N N KW

14. Helmuth Lantschner

and Guy de Huertas
16. Willy Klein

and Aake Nilsson
18. Franz Bumann
19. Heini Bierling

20. Francois Baud
21. Sepp Gantner
22. Franc Cvenkelj
23. Janko Stefe
24. Toni Seelos jr
25. Olle Dalman
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Slalom, men

50.6
48.8

51.9
51.8
50.9
52.1
50.6
52.8
52.3
50.7s
51.6
53.0
51.8
53.7
54.3

55.1
53.8
55.4

55.7
53.7
54.8
53.5
56.0
51.7s

98.9
99.9

102.8
103.0
103.1
103.6
104.0
104.6
105.2

105.3
105.7
106.2

106.3

106.4
106.5
107.0

109.3
109.4
109.8
109.9
110.8
111.0

(18)
(2)
(30!
(7
( 6)

(14)
(40!

(17)

(36)

(45)
(38)



DNS:
Walter Clausing

DNEF:
Tine Mulej
Matevz Lukanc
Engelbert Haider
Fritz Huber jr
Silvio Alvera
Jean Pazzi
etc.

DQ(2):
Georges Schneider

s (single penalty) = 5 seconds

1 run

1. Christian Pravda AUT
2. Stig Sollander ~ SWE

3. Carlo Gartner  ITA
4. Zeno Colo ITA
5. Eugenio Monti  ITA
6. Aake Nilsson SWE
7. Desire Lacroix  FRA
and Geor. Schneider SUI
9. Heini Bierling  FRG
10. Maurice Sanglard FRA
11. Guy de Huertas FRA

*

FRG (injured at practice run)

YUG ( 4),
YUG (19),

AUT,
AUT,
ITA,

FRA (32),

SUI

48.3

49.6

50.9
51.1
51.2
51.3

515
51.6
51.8
52.0

(1* run: 7 - 51.5)
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(3)

(18)

(30!
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1. Zeno Colo

2. James Couttet
and Christian Pravda
4. Fred Rubi

5. Hans Senger

6. Bernhard Perren
and Eugenio Monti

8. Carlo Gartner

9. Desire Lacroix

2™ ryun

ITA

FRA
AUT
SUI

AUT
SUI
ITA
ITA
FRA

Film journal Neue Deutsche Wochenschau No. 52/1951 (0f23.01.1951.)
has a video of about minute and a half of this race (from 5:55 till 7:30 minutes)

available at

https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/585948

+

there is also a video of about 50 seconds of this race (from 8:19 till 9:09 minutes)

in a film journal Welt im Film No. 295/1951 (0f26.01.1951.)

available at

https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/583727
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